

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 13155/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 04/02/2013 in WP No.29/2012, of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SIMPLEX INFRASTRUCTURE LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE MUNICIPAL CORPN. OF GR.MUMBAI&ORS. Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No. 1 -appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 26/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. A. Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.  
Ms. Atman Mehta, Adv.  
Ms. Pragya Ohri, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.  
Mr. Vasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable on 19.08.2013. Dasti, in addition, is  
permitted.

Notice be also given to the standing counsel for the State of  
Maharashtra.

No coercive steps be taken in the meantime.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora) | | (Sneh Bala Mehra) |  
| Sr. P.A. | | Court Master |