

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24368/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 04/02/2013 in WP No.29/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SIMPLEX INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE MUNICIPAL CORPN. OF GR.MUMBAI&amp;ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. D. A. Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.  
Mr. Vasav Anantharaman, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. U.H. Deshpande, Adv.  
Mr. J.J.Xavier, Av.  
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.  
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.  
for Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. A.P. Mayee, learned counsel, has appeared and submitted that he has instructions to appear for the State of Maharashtra-Respondent No. 3.

It has been submitted at the Bar that MMRDA has submitted an application to the State of Maharashtra on 17.02.2011 praying for an exemption from the tax payable in respect of the property in question and it appears that no action has been taken on the said application by the State so far.

The respondent-State is directed to take appropriate decision on the said application supported by a reasoned order within four weeks from today.

The decision which might be taken by the State on the application be placed on record on the next date of hearing.

List on 3rd January, 2014.

|(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
|Sr. P.A.|(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| |Court Master