

i»¿SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 24368 OF 2013
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SIMPLEX INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

THE MUNICIPAL CORPN. OF GR. MUMBAI & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Court on 19th November, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

â€œMr. A.P. Mayee, learned counsel, has appeared and submitted that he has instructions to appear for the State of Maharashtra-Respondent No. 3. It has been submitted at the Bar that MMRDA has submitted an application to the State of Maharashtra on 17.02.2011 praying for an exemption from the tax payable in respect of the property in question and it appears that no action has been taken on the said application by the State so far. The respondent-State is directed to take appropriate decision on the said application supported by a reasoned order within four weeks from today. The decision which might be taken by the State on the application be placed on record on the next date of hearing.
List on 3rd January, 2014.â€

It is submitted that Mr. A.P. Mayee, Advocate has not filed any documents as per Court's order mentioned above.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

DATED THIS THE 24TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Advocate
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Advocate
Ms. Meera Mathur, Advocate
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

RCH