

i»¿SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 24368 OF 2013  
WITH  
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SIMPLEX INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

THE MUNICIPAL CORPN. OF GR. MUMBAI & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Court on 21st February, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Learned counsel for Respondent No. 3 - State is directed to place on record the order passed by the Principal Secretary, Urban Development Department, as mentioned in paragraph 3 of his Affidavit dated 30.01.2014 within two weeks from today and is further directed to furnish the copy of the order to other parties also.

List on 14.03.2014.     “

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Respondent No. 3 has not filed order passed by the Principal Secretary, Urban Development Department so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

DATED THIS THE 10TH DAY OF MARCH, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Advocate  
Ms. Meera Mathur, Advocate  
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Advocate  
Ms. Subhangi Tuli, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR