

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24368/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 04/02/2013 in WP No.29/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SIMPLEX INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE MUNICIPAL CORPN. OF GR.MUMBAI&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.

Mr. Mridul Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Lonkar, Adv.
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Ms. Shubhangi Tuli ,Adv
Ms. Meera Mathur ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 11.07.2014.

As requested, additional affidavit be filed within four weeks from today.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar