

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APEAL (C) NO. 24368 OF 2013

SIMPLES INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.

.....PETITIONER

VERSUS

THE MUNICIPAL CORPN. OF GR. MUMBAI & ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9th May, 2014, when the Hon'ble court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"List on 11.07.2014.

**As requested, additional affidavit be filed within
four weeks from today."**

It is submitted that Counsel for the respondent Ms. A P. Mayee, Advocate has filed Additional Affidavit. The same is included in the paper books.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

DATED THIS THE 17TH DAY OF JUNE, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Advocate

Mr. A P. Mayee, Advocate

Ms. Meera Mathur , Advocate

Ms. Sunhangi Tul, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR