

**SECTION IIIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPEALATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6539 OF 2014**

**SIMPLEX INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.**

**...APPELLANT**

**VERSUS**

**THE MUNICIPAL CORPN. OF GR. MUMBAI & ORS.**

**...RESPONDENTS**

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that there is three respondents in the matter above-mentioned and all are represented through respective advocates.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 4TH DAY OF APRIL, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Advocate  
Mr. A. P. Mayee, Advocate  
Ms. Meera Mathur, Advocate  
Ms. Sunhangi Tuli, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**