

Listed on: 3.3.2017  
Court No.: 8  
Item No.: 48

**SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 6539 OF 2014**

**WITH**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3**

(Application for taking on record Additional Documents)

**WALCHANDNAGAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

**....PETITIONER**

**VERSUS**

**MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, PUNE & ORS**

**...RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 6<sup>th</sup> January, 2017, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner, matter stands adjourned for four weeks."**

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that in view of the letter dated 4<sup>th</sup> January, 2017 circulated before the Hon'ble Court, Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed any document with regard to settlement in this matter so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter alongwith Application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 28TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2017.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**COPY TO:**

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Advocate  
Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**